
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
AND 

FIRE NET SIX 
For Public Safety Communications/Dispatch 

THIS IS AN AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement entered into on June 21, 
1994, by and between FIRE NET SIX, a joint powers entity, hereinafter called “FIRE 
NET SIX”, and the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, a political subdivision of the State of 
California, hereinafter referred to as “County”, 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered in an Agreement for public 
safety communications services (Resolutions 58386, dated June 21, 1994) for a 10 year 
term concluding June 39, 2004; and. 

WHEREAS, both parties have subsequently adopted the amendment to this 
Agreement extending the term to June 30,2005, modifying contractual payments, and 
certain other operational changes; and 

NOW, THIEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the 
existing Agreement is hereby further amended, by reference to Sections of the original 
Agreement and it Exhibits, and incorporating or replacing certain modifications 
approved in the agreement as follows: 

AGREEMENT AMENDMENTS 

Sectiorb 1 of the agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Section L, Contract Term. The term of this Agreement shall be-July 1, 2004 through 
June 30, 2005, subject to the termination by either party, with 180 days 
written notice. If the contract is terminated, notification must take place 
in the month of December. 

Section 2 of the agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Section 2. Payments. In consideration of the communications services rendered in 
accordance with all terms, conditions and specifications set forth herein, 
the rates for services are as follows for the one year of this contract. 
Rates are established pursuant to negotiated salary increases of dispatch 
personnel. 



The following rate is amended to read as foiiows: 
July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005 - $446,783 reflecting a 4% increase 
from FYO3-04. 

It is understood that the rate increase during the term of this contract is 
commensurate with the Communications Dispatchers negotiated labor 
contract increase for.wages as defined in the MOU, effective 
November 9, 2004. 

Section 7 of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

Section 7. Non-Discrimination. No person shall, on the grounds of age (over 40), 
ancestry, creed, color, disability, marital status, medical condition, 
national origin, political or religious affiliation, race, sex, sexual orientation 
or any non-job-related criteria be excluded from participation in, be 
denied the benefits, or be subjected to discrimination under this 
,agreement. 

In all other respects, the agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by their duly authorized 
representatives have affixed their hand on the day and year in this 
agreement first above written. 

Dated: 

AlTESU: 

Mark Church, President 
Board of Supervisors 
County of San Mateo 

Clerk of the Board 

Dated: _ 

AlTESU: 

Fire Net Six 

L:\CUENT\E-DEPTS\EPS\RRE NET iDc AMEND&x 

2 


